580,00 519847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SawHorse Business Services LLC		101/10/2005	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SawHorse Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 Roswell Road, N.E.	
Internal Address:	Suite N368	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198478	
Registration Number:	2199892	THE SIGN OF RENOVATION IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	2804423	ZERO PUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)782-2371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: alexandra.mackay@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandria T. MacKay Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francine VanAelst

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0291

900020366

Signature:	/Francine VanAelst/
Date:	02/25/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sawhorse#page1.tif source=Sawhorse#page2.tif source=Sawhorse#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0292

TERMINATION OF LICENSE AND ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, SawHorse Inc., a Georgia corporation of 5600 Roswell Road, N.E., Suite N368, Atlanta, GA 30342 (hereinafter "SawHorse"), was the original record owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") set forth below;

WHEREAS, SawHorse Business Services, LLC, of 5600 Roswell Road, N.E., Suite N368, Atlanta, GA 30342 (hereinafter "SawHorse Business") acquired an assignment of the above-referenced trademark registrations and applications for registration for all goods and services of said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into a Trademark License Agreement, which took effect on June 23, 2003;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to terminate the Trademark License Agreement and clarify their rights in and to the trademarks; and

WHEREAS, SawHorse desires to acquire an assignment to again become the record owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks to the extent the marks relate to construction services;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Trademark License Agreement that took effect on June 23, 2003, is hereby terminated.
- 2. SawHorse Business hereby assigns unto SawHorse all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the following marks for use on or in connection with construction services:

00008N:80081:94665:3:ATLANTA DRAFT 12/28/04

- a. Registration No. 2,198,478 for the design of a solid horse head and blade;
- b. Registration No. 2,199,892 for the mark THE SIGN OF RENOVATION IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD; and
- Registration No. 2,804,423 for the mark ZERO PUNCH.
- 3. SawHorse Business also assigns unto SawHorse all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the following applications to the extent they apply to construction services:
 - a. Serial No. 76/477,437 for the design of the outline of a horse head; and
 - b. Serial No. 76/478,677 for the design of a solid horse head.

Because both of these applications with the PTO apply to construction services as well as clothing, one or both parties shall request that the PTO divide each application to separate the goods and services to create a total of four applications: (i) design of the outline of a horse head applied to clothing; (ii) design of the outline of a horse head applied to construction services; (iii) design of a solid horse head applied to clothing; and (iv) design of a solid horse head applied to construction services. SawHorse Business shall retain ownership of the two original applications to the extent they apply to clothing. SawHorse shall own the two newly created applications to the extent they apply to construction services.

4. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SAWHORSE, INC.	SAWHORSE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC
By: len Sl	By:
Title: fresident	Title: Mensu
Address: 56 bis Rusulled Ste N368	Address: 5600 Roswell Rd
NH2V2 6'A 30342	ATLANTA GA 30342
Date:	Date: _///0/04

00008N:80081:94665:3:AȚLANTA DRAFT 12/28/04

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF Fulton)SS
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 10 day of 1 anvary , 2005, by
My commission expires: 10.15.05 C. BR TOTAR EXPIRES GEORGIA OCT. 15, 2005 [SEAI] OCT. 15, 2005
STATE OF GEORGIA) COUNTY OF Fulton)
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 10 day of Jawan, 2004, by Vivn, in his/her capacity as President for SAWHORSE, INC., a Georgia corporation.
My commission expires: 10.15.05
[SEAL] C. BR. Notary Public Notary Public September 15, 2005

00008N:80081:94665:3:ATLANTA DRAFT 12/28/04

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0295